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Name Agency Telephone 

Ibrahim Absiye 
President/Provincial Director 

CultureLink 
2340 Dundas Street West, Suite 301, Toronto ON, M6P 4A9 
Email: ​iabsiye@culturelink.ca  

Office: 416-588-6288 x 
202 

 

Manjeet Dhiman 
Vice President/ Toronto Regional 
Director 

Accessible Community Counselling and Employment 
Service (ACCES) 
2100 Ellesmere Road, Suite 250 Scarborough ON  M1H 3B7 
Email: ​mdhiman@accesemployment.ca  

Office: 416- 431-5326 
x 2447 
 

Nella Iasci 
Vice President/ Central East 
Regional Director 

Job Skills 
130 Davis Drive, Unit 14, Newmarket ON L3Y 2N1 
Email: ​niasci@jobskills.org  

Office: 905-898-5138 x 
7020 
 

Lucia Harrison 
Treasurer/Provincial Director 

Kitchener-Waterloo Multicultural Centre 
102 King Street West, Kitchener ON, N2G 1A6 
Email: ​lucia@kwmc-on.com  

Office : 519-745-2531 
x 122 
 

Shelley Zuckerman 
Corporate Secretary/Provincial 
Director 

North York Community House 
700 Lawrence Avenue West, Suite 226, Toronto, ON, M6A3B4 
Email: ​szuckerman@nych.ca  

Office: 416-781-7457 x 
227 
 

Karol Rains 
Northern Regional Director 

Sault Community Career Centre 
503 Queen Street East, Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario  P6A 2A2 
Email: ​karol.rains@saultcareercentre.ca 

Office: 705-759-0909 x 
4247 
 

Jeff Burch 
Southern Regional Director 

Niagara Folk Arts Multicultural Centre 
85 Church Street, St. Catherines, ON, L2R 3C7 
Email:​jburch@folk-arts.ca  

Office: 905-685-6589 x 
 222 
 

Leslie Emory 
Eastern Regional Director 

Ottawa Community Immigrant Services Organization 
(OCISO) 
959 Wellington Street West, Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 2X5 
Email: ​lemory@ociso.org 

Office: 613-725-5671 x 
312 

 

Kim Jenkinson 
Central West Regional Director 

Halton Multicultural Council 
1092 Speers Road, Oakville ON, L6L 2X4 
Email: ​kjenkinson@hmcconnections.com  

Office: 905-842-2486 x 
222 
 

Ahmed Hussein 
Toronto Regional Director 
 

Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office 
18 Thorncliffe Park Drive, Toronto, ON  M4H 1N7 
E-mail: ahussein@thorncliffe.org 

Office: 416-467-0126 x 
232 
 

Carolyn Davis 
Provincial Director 

Catholic Crosscultural Services 
55 Town Centre Court, Suite 401, Toronto ON, M1P 4X4 
Email: ​cdavis@cathcrosscultural.org 

Office: 416-644-0816 x 
304 
 

Bonaventure Otshudi 
Provincial Director 

Centre de Sante Communautaire Hamilton/Niagara 
1320 Barton Street East, Hamilton ON, L8H 2W1 
Email: ​bonaventure.otshudi@cschn.ca  

Office: 905-528-0163 x 
3243 
 

Bonnie Wong 
Provincial Director 

Hong Fook Mental Health Association 
3320 Midland Avenue, suite 201, Scarborough ON, M1V 5E6 
Email: ​bwong@hongfook.ca  

Office:416-493-4242 x 
2222 
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Paulina Wyrzykowski 
Provincial Director 

St. Stephen's House 
91 Bellevue Avenue, Toronto ON, M5T 2N8 
Email:​ ​tslipdirector@sschto.ca 

Office: 647-770-2556 
 

Janet Madume 
Provincial Director 

Welland Heritage Council & Multicultural 
Centre/Employment Solutions 
26 East Main Street, Welland L3B 3W3 
Email:​ ​jmadume@wellandheritagecouncil.com 

Office: 905-732-5337 
x125  
 

Emilie Coyle 
Provincial Director 

National Capital Region YMCA-YWCA – Newcomer 
Information Centre 
240 Catherine Street, Third Floor, Suite 308 
Ottawa, ON K2P 2G8 
emilie.coyle@ymcaywca.ca 

Office: ​ ​613-238-5462 
ext. 20 

St-Phard Désir 
Francophone Director  

Conseil Economique et Social d’Ottawa- Carleton (CESOC) 
649 Montreal Rd, Suite 202, Ottawa, Ontario K1K 0T4 
Email: ​sdesir@cesoc.ca 
 

Office: 613-248-1343 x 
306 
 

VACANT 
Western Regional Director 
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